Nasher Sculpture Center PRESS RELEASE

Nasher Sculpture Center Announces Free Admission Policy for First Responders

Museum to extend free admission to all police and fire department members beginning July 12, 2016.

DALLAS, Texas (July 11, 2016) – The Nasher Sculpture Center announces the formation of the First Responders Free Admission Policy. Beginning on Tuesday, July 12, 2016, all members of police and fire departments worldwide, with proper identification, may enjoy yearlong, free admission to the Nasher. The policy will also allow admission for up to five immediate family members.

The new First Responders Policy is created in an effort to honor those members of police and fire departments that dutifully serve communities here and abroad.

"Recent events in Dallas only underscore the tremendous risks that members of police and fire departments take for the public, and we hope that offering the museum as a resource and place of respite will help to honor their sacrifice," says Director Jeremy Strick.

In addition, in commemoration of the five Dallas police officers that were killed on July 7 and who will be remembered in a memorial service at the Meyerson Symphony Center, the Nasher Sculpture Center will be free for ALL visitors on Tuesday, July 12.

Press contact:

Lucia Simek
Communications Manager
+1 214.242.5177
Isimek@nashersculpturecenter.org

Cassandra Emswiler Burd
Social Media and PR Coordinator
+1 214.242.5162
cemswilerburd@nashersculpturecenter.org

About the Nasher Sculpture Center: Located in the heart of the Dallas Arts District, the Nasher Sculpture Center is home to the Raymond and Patsy Nasher Collection, one of the finest collections of modern and contemporary sculpture in the world. The longtime dream of the late Raymond and Patsy Nasher, the museum was designed by world-renowned architect Renzo Piano, in collaboration with landscape architect Peter Walker, to seamlessly integrate the indoor galleries with the outdoor garden spaces, creating a museum experience unlike any other in the world. In addition to gallery spaces, the Center contains an auditorium, education and research facilities, a cafe, and an award-winning store.

Location: 2001 Flora Street, Dallas TX 75201

Hours: The Nasher Sculpture Center is open Tuesday through Sunday from 11 am to 5 pm and until 11 pm for special events, and from 10 am to 5 pm on the first Saturday of each month.

Admission: \$10 for adults, \$7 for seniors, \$5 for students, and free for members, children 12 and under, and all members of police and fire departments with proper ID. Admission includes access to special exhibitions.

For more information, visit www.NasherSculptureCenter.org.